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June 27, 2019 
 
 
Mr.  Mars Joseph 
388-1100 Memorial Ave 
Thunder Bay, ON   P7B 4A3 
Email: mars_joseph@shaw.ca 
 
 
Dear Mr.  Joseph: 
 
Re: Exploration Permit Application, PR-19-000081, Whalebacks Property 

Onion Lake Area; Thunder Bay District 
 
Attached is your exploration permit, PR-19-000081, issued pursuant to subsection 78.3(2) of the 
Mining Act, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter M.14.  This permit is subject to the requirements of the Mining 
Act, Ontario Regulation 308/12, the applicable Provincial Standards for Early Exploration and 
any additional Terms and Conditions in the permit that are specific to your project. 
 
Please note that the attached exploration permit is effective for a period of 3 years.  
 
If there are changes to any names or addresses on the permit, please advise the Ministry of 
Energy Northern Development and Mines staff member noted below and the information 
amendment will be made to your exploration permit. If you would like to make changes to the 
exploration activities, such as the type of activity, location of activity or scale of the work, please 
contact ENDM for further direction.  
 
If you have any questions or need any assistance, please do not hesitate to contact Colin Hovi, 
Mineral Exploration and Development Consultant in the Thunder Bay office, at 807-475-1434 or 
by e-mail to Colin.Hovi@Ontario.ca. 
 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Scott Burgess 
Director of Exploration 
 
Enclosure:  Exploration Permit 
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c.: Chief Dupuis, Red rock Indian Band, matthew.dupuis@rrib.ca 
Nicole Dupuis, Red Rock Indian Band, nicole.dupuis@rrib.ca 
Terry Bouchard, Red Rock Indian Band, terry.bouchard@rrib.ca 
Alyssa Ray, Red Rock Indian Band, alyssa.ray@rrib.ca 
Tom Borg, Red Rock Indian Band, tom.borg@rrib.ca 
Chief Peter Collins, Fort William First Nation, pcollins@fwfn.com 
Robert Pierre, Fort William First Nation, RobertPierre@fwfn.com 
Catherine Banning, Fort William First Nation, cathyb@tbaytel.net 
Brad Nayanookeesic, Nokiiwin Tribal Council, mining@nokiiwin.com 
Jean Camirand, Thunder Bay Métis Council - Métis Nation of Ontario, 
jean_carmirand@hotmail.com 
Erin Van Breda, Métis Nation of Ontario, erinv@metisnation.org 
Donelda DeLaRonde, Red Sky Métis Independent Nation, donelda@rsmin.ca 
Dean Whellan, Red Sky Métis Independent Nation, mda@rsmin.ca 
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